

December 22, 2022

To The Department of Corporate Relations, BSE Limited, 25th Floor, P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Scrip ID: OSIAJEE

Scrip Code: 540198

Subject: Disclosure under regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Reference to the above captioned subject, we are enclosing herewith disclosure as required under regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 received from the Shareholders of Osiajee Texfab Limited.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For Osiajee Texfab Limited

Laveena Basil Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M. No.: A65860

Encl.: As above

Osiajee Texfab Limited

CIN: L17299PB1995PLC055743

Registered Office Address: 1043- 1043, Bahadurpur Gate Road, Near Maurya Palace, Hoshiarpur- 146001, Punjab, India Contact No. +91-90565-53253 / E-Mail: csosiajee.texfab@gmail.com / Website: www.osiajeehdl.com



Opp. Punj Honda, Hoshiarpur-146 001 Contact No. +91 98881-02087

To **The Department of Corporate Relations BSE Limited** 25th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001 To The Compliance Officer Osiajee Texfab Limited 1043-1043, Bahadurpur Gate Road, Near Maurya Palace, Hoshiarpur – 146001

Subject: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations. 2011.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 please find the necessary information in prescribed format under the said regulations relating to ... acquisition of Shares of Osiajee Texfab Limited.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt and take the same on record.

Thanking you Yours Faithful

(Signature) Reema Saroya PAN: BWKPS4650P

Date: 21-12-2022 Place: Hoshiarpur

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares andTakeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Osiajee Texfab Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Acquirer- Reema Saroya PAC- Navraav Electro Limited		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC areListed	BSE Limited		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**)
Before the acquisition/disposal under consideration, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1018739	18.86	18.86
 b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non- disposal undertaking/ others) 			
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares		2	
 d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entities the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) 	Ĭ	-	×
Total (a+b+c+d)	1018739	18.86	18.86
Details of acquisition			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	119448	2.21	2.21
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares			
C) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold			-
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer			
Total (a-b)	119448	2.21	2.21

Details of sale				
e) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	120	0.00	0.00	
f) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	е н	-	*	
g) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	-			
h) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer		140	•	
a) Total (a-b)	120	0.00	0.00	
After the acquisition/ sale, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1138067	21.07	21.07	
0) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	2	-	-	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares		-	-	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition			•	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1138067	21.07	21.07	
Mode of acquisition/ sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se ransfer etc).	Open Market Acquisition- 104319 equity shares Off Market Acquisition- 15129 equity shares Open Market Sale- 120 equity shares			
Date of acquisition of shares / VR or date of receipt of ntimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	19-09-2022 to 21-12-2022			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before thesaid acquisition/ sale	INR 5,40,00,000/- comprise of 54,00,000 Equity Shares of face Value of INR 10/- each			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after hesaid acquisition/ sale	INR 5,40,00,000/- comprise of 54,00,000 Equity Shares of face Value of INR 10/- each			
Fotal diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/ sale	INR 5,40,00,000/- comprise of 54,00,000 Equity Shares of face Value of INR 10/- each			

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the StockExchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(Signature)

Reema Saroya PAN: BWKPS4650P

Date: 22-12-2022 Place: Hoshiarpur
